RA & Co., Cost Accountants as the Cost Auditor 
for the financial year 2015-16 on the recommendations made by 
the Audit Committee. The remuneration proposed to be paid to 
the Cost Auditor, subject to the ratification by the members at the 
ensuing AGM, would be not exceeding ` 4,50,000 (Rupees four 
lakhs and fifty thousand only) excluding taxes and out of pocket 
expenses, if any.

Your Company has received consent from M/s. RA & Co., Cost 
Accountants, to act as the Cost Auditor of your Company for the 
financial year 2015-16 along with a certificate confirming their